10
Complete units: Part Numbering System
L21AA01 - 3 E 1 1 Y7
a b c d e
1 single module
Clip
Code Description
3 three modules
4 three modules
(when using 33E11 contact blocks)
0 No Contact
N.O. (Normally Open) Contacts
Code Description
1 1 N.O.
2 2 N.O.
3 3 N.O.
4 4 N.O.
5 5 N.O.
6 6 N.O.
0 No Contact
N.C. (Normally Closed) Contacts
Code Description
1 1 N.C.
2 2 N.C.
3 3 N.C.
4 4 N.C.
5 5 N.C.
6 6 N.C.
E Screw and Clamp
Terminal Style
Code Description
ED Stab (Quick Connect)
EP PCB
ER Plug In
C Late Break N.C.
(Screw and Clamp terminals only)
Specialty Blocks
Code Description
Y7 Gold Plated Contacts
(Screw and Clamp or PCB terminals only)
a b c
e
d
Part number of non-illuminated operator head.
See pages 27 to 44 for non-illuminated operator heads.
5 five modules
NON-ILLUMINATED COMPLETE UNITS
11
SPRING RETURN - NON-ILLUMINATED Technical Info (p. 103)
L21AA01-1E01
Complete units: Push-buttons ø 22mm

Part Number
18
Complete units: Part Numbering System
1 single module
Clip
Code Description
3 three modules
4 three modules
(when using 33E11 contact blocks)
0 No Contact
N.O. (Normally Open) Contacts
Code Description
1 1 N.O.
2 2 N.O.
3 3 N.O.
4 4 N.O.
5 5 N.O.
6 6 N.O.
0 No Contact
N.C. (Normally Closed) Contacts
Code Description
1 1 N.C.
2 2 N.C.
3 3 N.C.
4 4 N.C.
5 5 N.C.
6 6 N.C.
EA Screw and Clamp
Terminal Style
Code Description
EDA Stab (Quick Connect)
EPA PCB
ERA Plug In
C Late Break N.C.
(Screw and Clamp terminals only)
Specialty Blocks
Code Description
Y7 Gold Plated Contacts
(Screw and Clamp or PCB terminals only)
a b
e
g
f
R Red
LED Color
Code Description
G Green
Y Yellow
W White
c
B Blue
L 12/24 Vac/dc
LED Voltage
Code Description
L4 48 Vac/dc
M 130 Vac
H 230 Vac
d
L21AH20 - 3 EA G M 1 1 Y7
a b c d e f g
Part number of illuminated operator head.
See pages 45 to 52 for illuminated operator heads.
5 five modules
ILLUMINATED COMPLETE UNITS
19
SPRING RETURN - ILLUMINATED
FLUSH
LED blocks
12/24 Vac/dc
Red NO+NC L21AH10-3EARL11 L22AH10-3EARL11
Green NO+NC L21AH20-3EAGL11 L22AH20-3EAGL11